
Name Phone Number Website/Email Type of Applications

Ebenezer Management LLC (515) 460‐0106 ebenezer@lvcta.com All Technologies
Brad Oeltjenbruns
2516 380th Street
Dayton, IA  50530

Project Support Services, Inc. (601) 748‐2622 benniefhutchins@gmail.com All Technologies
Bennie Hutchins
328 Covington Cove
Madison, MS 39110

Tick Tock Energy (217) 994‐9020 www.ticktockenergy.com Renewable Energy
Craig Pals craig@ticktockenergy.com
Shelby Hubbart shelby.hubbart@ticktockenergy.com

Energy Improvement Matters (317) 228‐0134 www.EIMGrants.com All Technologies
Bruce Everly info@midwesteim.com
Janet Stout Everly janet@otindy.com

Fehr‐Graham & Associates (815) 235‐7643 www.fehr-graham.com All Technologies
Bridgette Stocks bstocks@fehr-graham.com
221 E. Main St., Ste. 200
Freeport, IL  61032

Lightshed Consulting (828) 275‐0110 www.lightshedconsulting.com Renewable Energy
Alex Arnold alex@lightshedconsulting.com
Marshall, NC

Prosperity Ag, LLC (317) 650‐7069 http://www.prosperityag.com/ All Technologies
Christi Southerland csoutherland@prosperityag.com

Illinois Grant/Combo Writers

The listed parties below have not been put through any screening or endorsement by Rural Development so we would encourage energy 
applicants to interview, ask for references, etc.  This list is in order of most active to least active.
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Midwest Clean Energy Enterprise, LLC www.mceenterprise.com All Technologies
Bobby Clark (859) 227‐0263 clark@mceenterprise.com 
Jason Delambre (513) 646‐3225 delambre@mceenterprise.com
PO Box 1
Frankfort, KY  40602

Morrison & Company (530) 893‐4764 x203 www.morrisonco.net All Technologies
Stacy Kennedy (619) 681‐4361 SKennedy@morrisonco.net 

Interdependent Energies, LLC (513) 646‐3225 www.interdependentenergies.com All Technologies
Jason Delambre jason.delambre@gmail.com

Enerjyn (641) 357‐6344 www.enerjyn.com Geothermal & Energy Efficiency
Kathy Showalter (612) 599‐4593 kathy@enerjyn.com

Pat Boyle (563) 379‐1605 pboyle@hawkeyerec.com All Technologies
14707 Mill Road pb14707@gmail.com
Lime Springs, IA  52155

Sustainable Energy Financing (616) 396‐6101 www.sef-llc.com Energy Efficiency, Biodiesel,
Dan Kuipers dan.kuipers@sef-llc.com Ethanol

Communications & Marketing (515) 875‐4832 hrandall@courtavenuesuites.com All Technologies
Helen Randall
309 Court Ave., Ste. 209
Des Moines, IA  50309

Rose Consulting Service (952) 808‐0315 www.roseconserve.com All Technologies
Kellye Rose (952) 486‐8436 kellye@roseconserve.com
Juliet Patterson (866) 357‐4315 juliet@roseconserve.com

Written Impressions (608) 625‐6372 www.wigrantwriting.com All Technologies
Brian Buckta (608) 606‐2062 brianb@wigrantwriting.com

S&B Business Consulting (507) 206‐0879 sphein@charter.net All Technologies
Pam Hein (712) 348‐4446

Ag Vision Enterprises (712) 673‐4491 www.agvisions.biz All Technologies
Justin Venner (712) 830‐8381 justvenr@hotmail.com
Jim Venner venner@win-4-u.net



CCI Marketing (847) 836‐5100 www.ccimarketing.com All Technologies
Warren Clark warren.clark@ccimarketing.com

Ensave, Inc (800) 732-1399 www.ensave.com All Technologies
POC: Karl Johnson karlj@ensave.com
65 Millet St., Ste. 105
Richmond, VT  05477

Burke Grant Consultants (618) 214‐8596 lon.burke@att.net All Technologies
Lon Burke
Cell: 618‐214‐8596

Leonard Salvig, RE Powered Inc. (815) 451‐7229 lsalvig@comcast.net Solar
8323 Grange Hall Rd.
Garden Prairie, IL  61038


